
Provisional FIXTURE DATES AND VENUES FOR 2025

1 Jan Wednesday Still to confirm Provincial matches, add 
Andalucian Championships & Malaga 
Squad Training days.

Rev Draft 
2 July

Fri 17 Jan Winter League - Tigers and Lions

24, 25 & 26 Jan 24th travel & practice Malaga vs Spain Indahlo

Fri 24 Jan 

Can move forward

Winter League  - Tigers and Lions As draw

Fri 31 Jan Winter League  - Tigers and Lions As draw

Fri 7 Feb Winter League - Tigers and Lions As draw

Sat 8 - Thur 13 Feb Mijas Masters (8 Days total) Mijas

Fri 14 Feb Winter League - Tigers and Lions As draw

Sat 15 - Sun 16 Feb Mijas Masters Mijas

Thur 20, Fri 21 & Sat 
22 Feb

Inter-Provincial Match vs Almeria.

Almeria practice Thursday PM

Lauro

Fri 21 Feb move to 28 Winter League - Last week Tigers & Lions

Fri 28 Feb Winter League catchup week would 
become final week

Wed 5 Mar Ladies Day Lauro

Sat 8 Mar Mijas & Lauro area qualifying Mijas

Sat 8 Mar La Posada & Saydo area qualifying Posada

Sat 8 Mar  Benavista, Miraflores & La Cala 
qualifying

Benavista

Mon 10 to Wed 12 Mar 
(may excl Tues 11)

FAB Malaga Open Singles Set Format Mijas

Sun 16-Wed 19 Mar Benavista Classic Open Pairs (4 days) Bvista



Sat 22- Wed 26 Mar La Posada Open Pairs (5 days) Posada

Fri 4 Apr Spring League 7 club Teams As draw

Sun 6 -Wed 9 Apr FAB Malaga Open Triples Saydo

Fri 11 Apr Spring League 7 Club Teams As draw

Sun 13-Wed 16 Apr FAB Malaga Open Pairs Lauro

Fri 18 Apr Spring League As draw

Sat 19 Apr La Posada & Saydo area qualifying Saydo

Sat 19 Apr Lauro & Mijas area qualifying Lauro

Sat 19 Apr Benavista, La Cala, Miraflores qualifying Bvista

Mon 21 to Wed 23 Apr FAB Malaga Open Singles (21 up format) Bvista

Fri 25 Apr Spring League As draw

Fri 2 May Spring League As draw

Sat 3 & Sun 4 May Ultimate Bowls Lauro

Sun 4- 11 May Spanish Singles Championships Indahlo

Fri 9 May Spring League As draw

Sun 11 - Wed 14 May Malaga Australian Pairs Posada

Fri 16 May Spring League As draw

Fri 23 May Spring League extra day for cancellations As reqd

Sat 24- Wed 28 May

Excluding Tues 27th

President's Fours Mijas

Sat 13 - Tues 16 Sept Malaga Summer Champs - Aussie Pairs Lauro

Wed 17 Sept Ladies Day Lauro

Sat 20 to Tues 23 Malaga Summer Championships - Triple La Posada



Wed 24 Sept Malaga Training Day

Sat 27 & Sun 28 Sept Ultimate Bowls Lauro

Wed 1- Sat 4 Oct Benavista Classic Triples Bvista

Wed 8 Oct Malaga Training Day

Fri 10 Oct Winter League for 7 club teams As draw

Wed 15 Oct Malaga Training Day

Fri 17 Oct Winter League for 7 clubs As draw

Wed 22 Oct Malaga Challenge Cup Preliminary

Fri 24 Oct Winter League - Tigers and Lions As draw

Sun 26- Wed 29 Oct FAB Malaga Two Bowl Pairs

(If La Cala decline Saydo host)

La Cala 
Saydo

Fri 31 Oct - remove Winter League - Tigers and Lions As draw

Fri 31 Oct, Sat 1 & 
Sun 2 Nov

Inter-Provincial vs Almeria, 

practice 31 Oct pm. 

Almeria

Sat 1 to Sun 9 Nov 
Suggest starts Tuesday 
and runs thru to 
following tuesday

Miraflores Bowl excl League Mflores

Fri 7 Nov could delete 
to allow Miraflores to 
run thru Friday

Winter League -  Tigers and Lions As draw

Wed 12 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Semis

Fri 14 Nov Winter League -  Tigers and Lions As draw

Sat 15 - Tues 18 Nov Saydo Open Saydo

Fri 21 Nov Winter League -  Tigers and Lions As draw

Sat 22 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Final TBA



Fri 28 Nov Winter League -  Tigers and Lions As draw

Fri 5 Dec Possible Winter League As draw

Sat 6 thru Tue 9 Ball and Chain can move if we need to Mijas


